FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 01-05-2	007 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Director of the 1033573	386
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gesellschaft Fuer Biotechnologische Forschung MBH (GBF)	Name: <u>Helmholtz-Zentrum fur Infektionsforschung Gn</u> [Helmholtz Center for Infection Research GmbH]
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 	Street Address:Inhoffenstrasse 7,
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>38124 Braunschweig, Fed. Rep. Germany</u>
Execution Date: June 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Louis J. Wille	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	Enclosed
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and a other additional fees required.
Street Address: P.O. Box 4000	8. Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State: NJ_ZIP: 08543-4000	<u>19-3880 (in the name of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deesi account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true with - wathomen November 21, 200
Name of Person Signing I.V. D. Meseke Certificate	of mailing on reverse side
	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 018746 FRAME: 0111

Name of receiving municipality	Municipality Identifier of Permanent Establishment (Registered Seat)	GewA2
City of Braunschweig	03101000	
Change of Registration of Business pursuant to § 14	Name of municipality of registered seat	
of the industrial code [GewO] or § 55c of the industrial code	Registration number	
In the case of partnerships (for example, ge	eneral partnerships), fill out a separate form for each managing partner.	In the case of legal entities,
Information on proprietor specify the legal representative in fields 3 th	nrough 9 and fields 30 and 31 (this information is not required for a dorr tional legal representatives for these fields on a separate sheet.	
1 Name recorded in Commercial Register, Register of Cooperative Societi		tration entry
legal form (in the case of a partnership under the Civil Code [GbR], spec	ity additional partners, if applicable) Braunschweig	
Lalmhaltz Zastrum für Infaktionafornahung OmhU Lielmha	Its Contactor Infection Descent Contul	
Helmholtz-Zentrum für Infektionsforschung GmbH [Helmho	inz Center for Intection Research Gmbrij	
3 Last name 4 Firs	it name	4a Sex
		Male 🔲 Female 🔲
5 Name at birth (only if different from last name)		
6 Date of birth 7 Place and country of birth		
8 Citizenship(s)		
9 Address of residence (street, house number, postal code, city or town)		Telephone:
Information on 10 Number of managing partners (for partnerships only	n	Fax:
business: Number of legal representatives (for legal entities or	niy)	
11 Authorized representative/operating manager (only for domestic stock of		
Name: Prof. Dr. Rudolf Balling, Dr. Georg Frischmann First 12 Address of permanent establishment	name:	Telephone: 0531-61811000
Inhoffenstrasse 7, 38124 Braunschweig		Fax: 0531-61811099
Address of head office (if permanent establishment is only a branch offic	39)	Telephone:
14 Address of previous permanent establishment		Fax: Telephone:
		Fax:
15 New activity (precise description); in the case of multiple activities, pleas	e underline the core activity	
16 Ongoing activity (precise description); in the case of multiple activities, p Infection research	lease underline the core activity	
16a Other (e.g., relocation within the municipality, voluntary cessation of one Old name: Gesellschaft für Biotechnologische Forschung		
17 Date of change, expansion, or relocation		pistration change (excluding proprietors)
17 July 2006	full time part time no	ne 🔲
20 The application head office 🔀	branch office non-independent	branch 🗖
is being filed for 21 22		
	itinerant business	
If the proprietor of the business must have a permit, must be regi 28 Has a permit been issued? Yes, issued on/by (author)		
29 Has a craftsmen's card been issued? Yes, issued on/by (Chami	per of Handicrafts):	
30 Has a residence permit been issued? Yes, issued on/by (author	IM):	
31 It is subject to conditions/limitations contains the following con	ditions or limitations:	<u>,</u>
Note: This notice does not constitute entitlement to begin busine	ss operation if a permit or	
registration in the Register of Craftsmen is still outstanding fines, monetary penalties, or imprisonment. This notice do	. Violations may be punished by	
construction of a permanent establishment under planning		·····
32 20 JUNE 2006 33 [Signature]	[Signature]	of Authority
Date [Stamp] Signature		
The administration fee in the amount of €20.00	s cash / check.	

ж,

1

I request that a notice of determination of costs be sent to me in order to transfer the fee.

Nams der enligsgennetimengen Gemälnze *Stadt Braunschweig	Generalise and a still Beneralised and Astronomy Control of the Astrono	SewA 2
Gewerbe - Ummeldung nach § 14.Gew0 oc	191 § 550 Gev/O Medicanony	
		and a start of the
Her Personergeeauscratter (20, 20%) is the second s		auszuniesh, exergionausonen Alexanen hi bişi heron Milis Merzionias: Die Angaben Kriweese gasetriche
1 m Handwis, Sciosopiszonata, szler Vertinoregianer elapistas ener Huma mil 2 Riscustorn-igg bei labit Angeze der weistern Grassischen i	Braunschweig	
Helmholtz-Zentrum für Infektionsforschung (- унд авадардандар мун 1939 андануу-уусан 193 удаас формуунун ар анд он нуусан уусан Алабаа Алийса. Ала алин Алабаасан Мабаас	
	were a start :	
3 Eprillebrante		42 Geschicht
5 Sebunenariki (aur osi Abweichung von Aatnikednauben:	i. • • •	
E Subarising 7 Setarbar und auto	and a second and defined a second and a second and a second second second second second second second second s	antara antara antara antara antara antara da
B Blassangentungs noter:		
g Annendh der Weitening (Straße: Heugen: PLZ, Ort)		Telefon
	. Neusiochaile: mar bei Perstruchnanstronies:	Fax
14 Venneungsberechuigte Person@smessieite (ou. peliedenbechen Arupojamilach		
Henre Prof. Dr. Rudolf Balling, Dr. Georg F 12 Austanti de Beigessation	rischmann vergener	
Inhoffenstraße 7, 38124 Braunschwe	eia	Telefon, 0531-6161
and an analysis of the second states and the second states and the second		
		Fax
1 4 Automoter bitheres Beinebweißite		Telefon:
		₩.
15 with new suspellin (genas suppress), selfactoreran folgoreren, teks sen somworpunk 15 with wefterlim: ausgelich (genas suppress), bei mehrenzh Rongersee, ouer por arti-		
15 with weiteritin ausgebict igenaal improven; bei meterenzo Potgerisse onde por ben- (nfektionsforschung		
15 ***** ********* ********************	enann unanteriones - ver mehrenen Telspreisen, namenskamaans kadameraans nologische Forschung mbH	
15 ************************************	enann unanteriones - ver mehrenen Telspreisen, namenskamaans kadameraans nologische Forschung mbH	M Driverskorare, (Mar Empire) Telizeit Kenne
15 ***** ********* ********************	ersenn unterneteren e ver meteren Tellorenen, närspreksprucing baskesserversv nologische Forschung mbH 19 204 tiel sörger Parsen	NE DAVNESTRANDER (1999-16)
15 Hitti weteritim ausgelich genaal impanen; bei metereno flottgeriese oder pon anno (nfektionsforschung 16e Sensioer o.s. Bernebsverlegung innerhabber Gameling. Needling - origikee kine alter Name: Gesellischaft für Biotécht 17: Ditum fei stieterung sein kinnegung 17: Ditum fei stieterung innerhabber Gemeling. Needling - origikee kine alter Name: Gesellischaft für Biotécht 17: Juli 2006 Die sinner der stieterung sein kinnegung 17. Juli 2006 Die sinner der stieterung in der stieterung sein kinnegung 17. Juli 2006 Die sinner der stieterung sein kinnegung 17. Juli 2006 Die sinner der der stieterung sein kinnegung 17. Juli 2006 Die sinner der der der der der der der der der d	ersen vataraaringes - 44. detrese Telepetaes, hersonkaduung tademsfeera, nojogische Forschung mbH 19 Zahruer dagen Persen Volizett 22 Reisegswerbs	n programme offer intern Teilzeit Keine unselbständige Zweigstelle
15 ************************************	et restrect Televisieset restrect Televisies hereoliteshaung tederstrect, nologische Forschung mbH 19 Jaki tel televisie Volizek 20 Reisegswerbs Denzigt in die Herewerkerote einautregen oder Au	n programme offer intern Teilzeit Keine unselbständige Zweigstelle
15 Virtil weiteritim ausgelüch igenaal angeben; bei metbreech Rongerbeen oder den annen Infektionsforschung 16e Sensitiges d.8 Bernebsverlegung innerhabb der Gemeinige. Flording -ongebe kinne alter Name: Gesellischaft für Biotéche 17: Dittem der Stechung Ebreakerung eder konsoling 17. Juli 2006 Die Anmei- dung weiter statteter für 20 Lauptniederflassung ix 20 Die Anmei- er attetter für 21 Automateinaufsteiligewerbe Falls der Betriebsinhaber für die angetriebierte Teligkest eine Erhautnis für 28 Viel eine Erhautnis einer	ercen etterminnen - un etterminnen nologische Forschung mbH 19 Zahlter degin Pasen Volizek weigniederlassung	n programme offer intern Teilzeit Keine unselbständige Zweigstelle
15 Hird Kefreitin ausgaldt genaal ingeben; bei mehrenen flotgensen oder gen annen 15 Hird Kefreitin ausgaldt genaal ingeben; bei mehrenen flotgensen oder gen annen 16e Sensiger o.s. 17e Hauptniederlassung 18e Sensiger o.s. 17e Automatenaufsteligewerbe 17e Sensiger o.s. 18e Sensiger o.s. 18e Sensiger o.s.	ercent unternetiones. ercent unternetiones. Noiogische Forschung mbH 19 Zakitei daget Parsen Volizett Weigniederlassung 22 Reisegewerbs Denätigt in die Hagdwerksroße einzerregen oder Au- den -ersebernett	n programme offer intern Teilzeit Keine unselbständige Zweigstelle
15 +m0 weteritm ausgeldt igenal improven; bei meterwon flotgeriesk ouer pon annur Infektionsforschung 16e bersuger G.B. Betriebsverleping innerhalt per Gamelinite. fördlig -ungebeiklare after Name: Gesblischaft für Biotechni after Name: Gesblischaft für Biotechni 17; Dinum der sachung Exestering sein idensgung 17. Juli 2006 Die sinner- dung wird er attente für 21 Automatenaufsteiligewerbe Falls der Betriebsinnaber für die angemeinzen Tätigkeit eine Erhaubnie i zie inder Anzeitschafte vor? Jal enter Erhaubnie i die eine der son reinge 29 Ling inne Anzeitschafter vor? Jal enter Anzeitschafter vor? 20 Ling inne Anzeitschafter vor? Jal enter Anzeitschafter vor? 21 Automaten aufsteiligewerbe Jal enter Anzeitschafter vor? 23 Ling inne Anzeitschafter vor? Jal enter Anzeitschafter vor? 24 Enter Anzeitschafter vor? Jal enter Anzeitschafter vor?	Promi unansegnes Profit destreter Televisation Nethenskedskong baskenskerety nologische Forschung mbH <u>19</u> Zwirder langer Parsen Volizeit Zweignlieder lassung <u>19</u> 22 Reisegswerbs <u>benötigt in die Hendwerkerobe okrasitregen oder Au</u> den Perskaansen	n programme offer intern Teilzeit Keine unselbständige Zweigstelle
15 ************************************	Promit uttanteriones Profit desirent Televeses, herebekeeluung tasterestveret, nologische Forschung mbH <u>19</u> Zakrier tergen Persen Volizett Weigniederlassung 22 Reisegswerbs Denzijgt, in die Herowerksrote ginaarragen oder Au die Perskaamen	n programme offer intern Teilzeit Keine unselbständige Zweigstelle
15 +m0 weteritm ausgeldt igenal improven; bei meterwon flotgeriesk ouer pon annur Infektionsforschung 16e bersuger G.B. Betriebsverleping innerhalt per Gamelinite. fördlig -ungebeiklare after Name: Gesblischaft für Biotechni after Name: Gesblischaft für Biotechni 17; Dinum der sachung Exestering sein idensgung 17. Juli 2006 Die sinner- dung wird er attente für 21 Automatenaufsteiligewerbe Falls der Betriebsinnaber für die angemeinzen Tätigkeit eine Erhaubnie i zie inder Anzeitschafte vor? Jal enter Erhaubnie i die eine der son reinge 29 Ling inne Anzeitschafter vor? Jal enter Anzeitschafter vor? 20 Ling inne Anzeitschafter vor? Jal enter Anzeitschafter vor? 21 Automaten aufsteiligewerbe Jal enter Anzeitschafter vor? 23 Ling inne Anzeitschafter vor? Jal enter Anzeitschafter vor? 24 Enter Anzeitschafter vor? Jal enter Anzeitschafter vor?	Provi definition feligresses homenskediskung baserserent, NOIDGISCHE Forschung mbH 19 Zast der idagen Parsen Volizek Weignrederlassung 22 Reisegswerbs Pendalgt in die Hagdwerksrobe genaarragen oder Au de Perskedener 1 Pers	n programme offer intern Teilzeit Keine unselbständige Zweigstelle
15 ************************************	Provi definition feligresses homenskediskung baserserent, NOIDGISCHE Forschung mbH 19 Zast der idagen Parsen Volizek Weignrederlassung 22 Reisegswerbs Pendalgt in die Hagdwerksrobe genaarragen oder Au de Perskedener 1 Pers	n programme offer intern Teilzeit Keine unselbständige Zweigstelle
15 ************************************	Al delinerer Televestel, heropskedhuong bakerseverty Nologische Forschung mbH 19	n programme offer intern Teilzeit Keine unselbständige Zweigstelle
15 ************************************	Promit uttanteriones Profit desireden Tellsverken hemprekeidelung tasteresizeren NOIOGISCHE FORSchung mbH 19 Zaki tiel desprehenen 22 Reisegswerbs 22 Reisegswerbs 22 Reisegswerbs 22 Reisegswerbs 23 Reisegswerbs 24 Reisegswerbs 25 Reisegswerbs 25 Reisegswerbs 26 Reisegswerbs 26 Reisegswerbs 27 Reisegswerbs 28 Reisegswerbs 29 Reisegswerbs 20 Rei	Unterschrift Behörge
15 ************************************	Promit uttantendes Profit desireden Tellsverken hertenskeldslung bedenskreeter NOIOGISCHE FORSchung mbH 19 Zakriter tergen Person Volizekt Weightederlassung 22 Reisegswerbs 22 Reisegswerbs 22 Reisegswerbs 23 Reisegswerbs 24 Reisegswerbs 25 Reisegswerbs 25 Reisegswerbs 25 Reisegswerbs 25 Reisegswerbs 25 Reisegswerbs 26 Reisegswerbs 26 Reisegswerbs 27 Reisegswerbs 28 Reisegswerbs 29 Reisegswerbs 20 Reisegswerb	Unterschrift Behörge
15 ************************************	Promit uttanteriones Profit desireden Tellsverken hemprekeidelung tasteresizeren NOIOGISCHE FORSchung mbH 19 Zaki tiel desprehenen 22 Reisegswerbs 22 Reisegswerbs 22 Reisegswerbs 22 Reisegswerbs 23 Reisegswerbs 24 Reisegswerbs 25 Reisegswerbs 25 Reisegswerbs 26 Reisegswerbs 26 Reisegswerbs 27 Reisegswerbs 28 Reisegswerbs 29 Reisegswerbs 20 Rei	Unterschrift Behörge

*

.

PATENT REEL: 018746 FRAME: 0113



CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Corporate Translations, Inc. has performed a true translation for **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company** of *Registration – Part 1* (CTI Job# BP38284). This document was prepared by a translator who is fully bilingual in both German and English.

Authorized Signature:

Mary C. Gawlicki

President Corporate Translations, Inc.

Date:______August 21, 2006

"Subscribed and sworn to before me



BP38284-Registration-Part1-EPB-AFF.doc

Driven by Definition"

PATENT REEL: 018746 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 01/04/2007